#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuya ARAI	11/04/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0028

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12620285	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8093-1033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023541 FRAME: 0010

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		,		
	Tetsuya ARAI			
	red to as "applicant(s)", have invente		·	
	1 <u>1/17/2009</u> , <b>Application</b> I	•		
(p)	for which an application for a United			
WHERE	EAS, Elpida Memory, Inc.,			
	s is <u>2-1, Yaesu 2-chome,Chuo-ku,</u>	Tokyo 104-0028, Japan.		
	erred to as "assignee(s)", is desirou		oht, title and interest in	
and to the sam		and the second s	y and and and another	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of t	ne sum of Ten Dollars (\$1	0.00) and other good	
	consideration, the receipt and s		<del>-</del>	
	y these presents, do(es) hereby se			
	sive right to the said invention in t			
	to any and all patents which may be		=	
	of, and for the use and behoof of its			
	patents may be granted, as fully an			
	d this assignment and sale not beer	-	did have been held by	
	int(s) hereby authorize(s) and re		nor of Detents	
	issue said United States patents to		riei oi Paterits and	
Date <u>4 / /</u>	Nov/2009 7.	ersuya Arai ure) Tetsuya ARAI		
Date		uie) reisuya ARAI		
	(signat	ure)		
Date				
	(signat	ure)		
Date	, (signat	ure)		
Date	-	<del>,</del>		
	(signat	ure)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

**RECORDED: 11/19/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023541 FRAME: 0011